
                           Badger South Conference Championship Meet
                           Monona Grove High School - Lake Farm Park
                                          Madison, WI
                                       October 18, 2014
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                           **** Girls' Varsity 5 Kilometer Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 2003 Amy Davis                12 Edgewood                  17:43.6  5:43 
      2    2 2325 Nikki Staffen            12 Stoughton                 18:58.7  6:07 
      3    3 2008 Ave Grosenheider         12 Edgewood                  19:27.4  6:16 
      4    4 2195 Ciera Kaderly            10 Monroe                    19:36.4  6:19 
      5    5 2054 Arianna Mansavage        09 Fort Atkinson             19:51.5  6:24 
      6    6 2102 Michelle Kraus           12 Milton                    20:05.6  6:29 
      7    7 2197 Rachel Meier             09 Monroe                    20:08.0  6:29 
      8    8 2318 Clea Roe                 10 Stoughton                 20:10.3  6:30 
      9    9 2317 Megan Reese              12 Stoughton                 20:13.5  6:31 
     10   10 2020 Estele Woloszyn          11 Edgewood                  20:14.4  6:31 
     11   11 2328 Aly Weum                 10 Stoughton                 20:18.1  6:33 
     12   12 2013 Maddie McClimon          09 Edgewood                  20:19.1  6:33 
     13   13 2200 Elise Rossing            12 Monroe                    20:19.8  6:33 
     14   14 2192 Jordan Hirsbrunner       10 Monroe                    20:21.4  6:34 
     15   15 2010 Abby Kothe               12 Edgewood                  20:22.0  6:34 
     16   16 2237 Emma Hughes              11 Oregon                    20:30.5  6:37 
     17   17 2071 Ciara Zaspel             12 Fort Atkinson             20:37.7  6:39 
     18   18 2254 Madelynn St. Clair       10 Oregon                    20:38.4  6:39 
     19   19 2187 Alyssa Dale              12 Monroe                    20:39.0  6:39 
     20   20 2050 Sierra Garcia            12 Fort Atkinson             20:44.4  6:41 
     21   21 2235 Connie Hansen            11 Oregon                    20:49.1  6:43 
     22   22 2009 Grace Ingham             11 Edgewood                  20:52.9  6:44 
     23   23 2103 Brynn Lunaas             11 Milton                    20:57.7  6:45 
     24   24 2297 Augustyna Brestar        10 Stoughton                 21:01.7  6:47 
     25   25 2189 Kayla Einbeck            11 Monroe                    21:05.2  6:48 
     26   26 2138 Molly Bittner            09 Monona Grove              21:11.5  6:50 
     27   27 2147 Olivia Kiefer            09 Monona Grove              21:12.8  6:50 
     28   28 2063 Grace Shockman           11 Fort Atkinson             21:13.8  6:50 
     29   29 2105 Mady Moxley              09 Milton                    21:17.6  6:52 
     30   30 2307 Paige Halverson          09 Stoughton                 21:22.8  6:53 
     31   31 2250 Taylor Schmidt           09 Oregon                    21:23.7  6:54 
     32   32 2245 Bree Paddock             11 Oregon                    21:24.4  6:54 
     33   33 2240 Caity Lucas              11 Oregon                    21:33.3  6:57 
     34   34 2061 Hanna Reed               12 Fort Atkinson             21:36.1  6:58 
     35   35 2158 Jackie Welsch            12 Monona Grove              21:38.6  6:58 
     36   36 2060 Emma Reed                12 Fort Atkinson             21:42.9  7:00 
     37   37 2007 Elizabeth Goodwin        11 Edgewood                  21:46.4  7:01 
     38   38 2141 Maya Erickson            09 Monona Grove              21:47.3  7:01 
     39   39 2309 Ellen Janda              12 Stoughton                 21:47.9  7:01 
     40   40 2185 Ramsey Benkert           12 Monroe                    21:50.0  7:02 
     41   41 2144 Addison Gaber            10 Monona Grove              21:50.7  7:02 
     42   42 2255 Carolyn Vogt             10 Oregon                    21:52.0  7:03 
     43   43 2065 Hannah Stachowiak        11 Fort Atkinson             21:53.4  7:03 
     44   44 2159 Anya Wolterman           11 Monona Grove              21:54.1  7:03 
     45      2183 Kelley Baumann           12 Monroe                    21:54.7  7:04 
     46   45 2157 Carson Weber             10 Monona Grove              22:10.3  7:09 
     47      2239 Maddie Lebrun            11 Oregon                    22:16.6  7:11 
     48   46 2107 Grace Rodenberg          09 Milton                    22:17.4  7:11 
     49   47 2106 Olivia Rigg              11 Milton                    22:26.6  7:14 
     50      2049 Aine Gafney              11 Fort Atkinson             22:29.5  7:15 
     51      2310 Kelsey Jenny             12 Stoughton                 22:30.5  7:15 
     52   48 2108 Kate Westrick            09 Milton                    23:08.6  7:27 
     53   49 2098 Elizabeth Dean           11 Milton                    23:18.0  7:30 
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    41  Edgewood                              (19:37.3  98:06.5 2:38.4)
====================================================
  1      1  Amy Davis                 12 17:43.6
  2      3  Ave Grosenheider          12 19:27.4
  3     10  Estele Woloszyn           11 20:14.4
  4     12  Maddie McClimon           09 20:19.1
  5     15  Abby Kothe                12 20:22.0
  6   ( 22) Grace Ingham              11 20:52.9
  7   ( 37) Elizabeth Goodwin         11 21:46.4
  
  2.    54  Stoughton                             (20:08.5  100:42.3 2:03.0)
====================================================
  1      2  Nikki Staffen             12 18:58.7
  2      8  Clea Roe                  10 20:10.3
  3      9  Megan Reese               12 20:13.5
  4     11  Aly Weum                  10 20:18.1
  5     24  Augustyna Brestar         10 21:01.7
  6   ( 30) Paige Halverson           09 21:22.8
  7   ( 39) Ellen Janda               12 21:47.9
  8   ( 51) Kelsey Jenny              12 22:30.5
  
  3.    57  Monroe                                (20:13.0  101:04.6 1:02.6)
====================================================
  1      4  Ciera Kaderly             10 19:36.4
  2      7  Rachel Meier              09 20:08.0
  3     13  Elise Rossing             12 20:19.8
  4     14  Jordan Hirsbrunner        10 20:21.4
  5     19  Alyssa Dale               12 20:39.0
  6   ( 25) Kayla Einbeck             11 21:05.2
  7   ( 40) Ramsey Benkert            12 21:50.0
  8   ( 45) Kelley Baumann            12 21:54.7
  
  4.   104  Fort Atkinson                         (20:48.7  104:03.5 1:44.6)
====================================================
  1      5  Arianna Mansavage         09 19:51.5
  2     17  Ciara Zaspel              12 20:37.7
  3     20  Sierra Garcia             12 20:44.4
  4     28  Grace Shockman            11 21:13.8
  5     34  Hanna Reed                12 21:36.1
  6   ( 36) Emma Reed                 12 21:42.9
  7   ( 43) Hannah Stachowiak         11 21:53.4
  8   ( 50) Aine Gafney               11 22:29.5
  
  5.   118  Oregon                                (20:57.3  104:46.1 0:53.9)
====================================================
  1     16  Emma Hughes               11 20:30.5
  2     18  Madelynn St. Clair        10 20:38.4
  3     21  Connie Hansen             11 20:49.1
  4     31  Taylor Schmidt            09 21:23.7
  5     32  Bree Paddock              11 21:24.4
  6   ( 33) Caity Lucas               11 21:33.3
  7   ( 42) Carolyn Vogt              10 21:52.0
  8   ( 47) Maddie Lebrun             11 22:16.6
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  6.   155  Milton                                (21:25.0  107:04.9 2:21.0)
====================================================
  1      6  Michelle Kraus            12 20:05.6
  2     23  Brynn Lunaas              11 20:57.7
  3     29  Mady Moxley               09 21:17.6
  4     48  Grace Rodenberg           09 22:17.4
  5     49  Olivia Rigg               11 22:26.6
  6   ( 52) Kate Westrick             09 23:08.6
  7   ( 53) Elizabeth Dean            11 23:18.0
  
  7.   167  Monona Grove                          (21:32.2  107:40.9 0:39.2)
====================================================
  1     26  Molly Bittner             09 21:11.5
  2     27  Olivia Kiefer             09 21:12.8
  3     35  Jackie Welsch             12 21:38.6
  4     38  Maya Erickson             09 21:47.3
  5     41  Addison Gaber             10 21:50.7
  6   ( 44) Anya Wolterman            11 21:54.1
  7   ( 46) Carson Weber              10 22:10.3
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                        **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5 Kilometer Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 2242 Hannah McAnulty          12 Oregon                    21:35.1  6:57 
      2    2 2260 Emily Zernick            11 Oregon                    21:41.4  6:59 
      3    3 2319 Katie Roe                12 Stoughton                 21:44.9  7:00 
      4    4 2016 Nicole Ring              10 Edgewood                  21:53.8  7:03 
      5    5 2301 Jenna Gardner            11 Stoughton                 21:57.2  7:04 
      6    6 2312 Maya Lonnebotn           10 Stoughton                 22:01.6  7:06 
      7    7 2329 Gigi Zaemisch            09 Stoughton                 22:10.8  7:09 
      8    8 2246 Alexa Peterson           11 Oregon                    22:11.4  7:09 
      9    9 2228 Bree Bastian             09 Oregon                    22:11.7  7:09 
     10   10 2184 Isabel Bazley            11 Monroe                    22:21.2  7:12 
     11   11 2191 Allyce Fahrney           10 Monroe                    22:22.5  7:13 
     12   12 2316 Emily Reese              09 Stoughton                 22:25.1  7:13 
     13   13 2236 Ellie Horsnell           10 Oregon                    22:25.6  7:14 
     14   14 2004 Skyler Demorett          11 Edgewood                  22:26.4  7:14 
     15   15 2314 Olivia Nortwen           10 Stoughton                 22:27.3  7:14 
     16   16 2194 Clare Hughes             10 Monroe                    22:30.3  7:15 
     17   17 2145 Briana Hoey              12 Monona Grove              22:38.2  7:18 
     18   18 2155 Margaret Violante        09 Monona Grove              22:46.8  7:20 
     19   19 2153 Bridget Trinastic        11 Monona Grove              22:54.6  7:23 
     20   20 2146 Taylor Jenks-Recker      09 Monona Grove              22:56.0  7:23 
     21   21 2019 Chloe Schomaker          10 Edgewood                  22:56.6  7:24 
     22   22 2231 Addie Cooper             10 Oregon                    23:06.1  7:27 
     23   23 2241 Elizabeth Markham        10 Oregon                    23:08.4  7:27 
     24   24 2188 Josie Eberle             10 Monroe                    23:13.4  7:29 
     25   25 2201 Stephanie Sanft          10 Monroe                    23:15.6  7:30 
     26      2099 Amelia Faist             11 Milton                    23:22.9  7:32 
     27   26 2012 Madeline Marshall        11 Edgewood                  23:24.2  7:32 
     28      2243 Kathryn Nelson           10 Oregon                    23:24.6  7:33 
     29   27 2199 Emma Peterson            09 Monroe                    23:26.0  7:33 
     30   28 2047 Faith Fletcher           09 Fort Atkinson             23:28.1  7:34 
     31   29 2014 Caitlyn Orosz-Fagen      10 Edgewood                  23:38.0  7:37 
     32   30 2203 Mya Waterman             09 Monroe                    23:40.0  7:38 
     33   31 2053 Lanie Kish               09 Fort Atkinson             23:40.6  7:38 
     34      2252 Randi Selvey             09 Oregon                    23:43.4  7:39 
     35   32 2045 Gabriella Cruz           10 Fort Atkinson             23:43.9  7:39 
     36   33 2149 Jordyn Rinehart          09 Monona Grove              23:50.0  7:41 
     37   34 2152 Abby Tourtillott         09 Monona Grove              23:52.3  7:41 
     38      2198 Allison O'Brien          09 Monroe                    23:57.2  7:43 
     39   35 2306 Anna Gruben              09 Stoughton                 23:58.4  7:43 
     40      2253 Erin Spierings           09 Oregon                    23:58.9  7:44 
     41      2248 Kajal Russell            10 Oregon                    24:03.4  7:45 
     42      2233 Brittany Griebel         10 Oregon                    24:04.6  7:45 
     43      2257 Kayla Wiedholz           11 Oregon                    24:05.1  7:46 
     44   36 2068 Rachel Stoutenborough    12 Fort Atkinson             24:07.6  7:46 
     45      2299 Greenler Corry           12 Stoughton                 24:08.5  7:47 
     46   37 2057 Lilly Newbury            09 Fort Atkinson             24:09.2  7:47 
     47      2196 Jaena Legault            10 Monroe                    24:09.7  7:47 
     48      2229 Molly Brown              09 Oregon                    24:11.9  7:48 
     49   38 2062 Brianna Schueller        10 Fort Atkinson             24:16.2  7:49 
     50   39 2051 Lilly Gomez              09 Fort Atkinson             24:17.3  7:50 
     51      2251 Erin Schultz             09 Oregon                    24:21.0  7:51 
     52   40 2150 Alyssa Ruehlow           09 Monona Grove              24:21.7  7:51 
     53      2313 Ailis Montgomery         09 Stoughton                 24:22.3  7:51 
     54      2059 Courtney Olson           09 Fort Atkinson             24:31.8  7:54 
     55      2238 Caitlin Kelly            09 Oregon                    24:33.4  7:55 
     56      2303 Ila Giese                12 Stoughton                 24:34.1  7:55 
     57      2256 Micayla Wallace          09 Oregon                    24:34.5  7:55 
     58      2043 Emma Brittian            11 Fort Atkinson             24:35.5  7:55 
     59      2046 Hannah Fahey             12 Fort Atkinson             24:37.0  7:56 
     60      2156 Gracie Wallner           10 Monona Grove              24:38.0  7:56 
     61      2151 Sophie Stephenson        11 Monona Grove              24:39.5  7:57 
     62      2294 Reghan Anderson          12 Stoughton                 24:40.7  7:57 
     63      2326 Kelsie Teague            12 Stoughton                 24:41.2  7:57 
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  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
     64      2249 Peyton Schmidt           10 Oregon                    24:42.0  7:57 
     65      2186 Katelin Black            09 Monroe                    24:55.1  8:02 
     66      2315 Shelby Orcutt            11 Stoughton                 25:02.0  8:04 
     67      2064 Mikayla Spata            12 Fort Atkinson             25:03.6  8:04 
     68   41 2011 Mia Landgraf             10 Edgewood                  25:07.4  8:06 
     69      2140 Brynn Cusack             11 Monona Grove              25:11.0  8:07 
     70      2136 Isabel Allen             11 Monona Grove              25:12.8  8:07 
     71   42 2001 Katie Carr                  Edgewood                  25:13.5  8:08 
     72      2070 Mary Wilson              11 Fort Atkinson             25:30.6  8:13 
     73      2295 Lily Bleiler             11 Stoughton                 25:31.4  8:13 
     74      2052 Bitsy Johnson            11 Fort Atkinson             25:33.5  8:14 
     75      2247 Anna Rossmeisl           12 Oregon                    25:39.9  8:16 
     76      2101 Lily Hendrickson         11 Milton                    25:40.8  8:16 
     77      2055 Zoe Miller               12 Fort Atkinson             25:51.1  8:20 
     78      2234 Caroline Hansen          09 Oregon                    25:54.9  8:21 
     79      2322 Jayme Schuyler           09 Stoughton                 25:58.7  8:22 
     80      2002 Meghan Cassidy           09 Edgewood                  26:00.3  8:23 
     81      2005 Julia Dragoo             10 Edgewood                  26:08.2  8:25 
     82      2259 Christina Wright         11 Oregon                    26:10.2  8:26 
     83      2017 Angie Roach              12 Edgewood                  26:16.5  8:28 
     84      2304 Elisabeth Goodnough      12 Stoughton                 26:21.2  8:29 
     85      2323 Gabrielle Skerpan        09 Stoughton                 26:26.5  8:31 
     86      2232 Erica Gerow              12 Oregon                    26:44.1  8:37 
     87      2048 Jessica Freels           11 Fort Atkinson             26:50.3  8:39 
     88      2006 Lydia Golden             09 Edgewood                  26:54.6  8:40 
     89      2311 Sterling Jiskra          09 Stoughton                 26:55.0  8:40 
     90      2230 Laura Cameron            09 Oregon                    26:55.6  8:41 
     91      2069 Aubrey Tesch             10 Fort Atkinson             26:56.1  8:41 
     92      2296 Erin Boettcher           11 Stoughton                 26:57.7  8:41 
     93      2018 Nelly Santiago           10 Edgewood                  26:58.1  8:41 
     94      2066 Libby Stahl              11 Fort Atkinson             27:13.0  8:46 
     95      2067 Eden Stiener             10 Fort Atkinson             27:34.4  8:53 
     96      2300 Calissa Dhuey            09 Stoughton                 27:36.2  8:54 
     97      2244 Tori Olson               10 Oregon                    27:48.1  8:57 
     98      2100 Anna Gunderson           12 Milton                    28:16.0  9:06 
     99      2097 Baylee Davis             12 Milton                    28:16.3  9:06 
    100      2058 Maddy Newbury            09 Fort Atkinson             28:16.6  9:07 
    101      2327 Jessica Wendt            12 Stoughton                 28:18.2  9:07 
    102      2293 Miranda Anderson         11 Stoughton                 28:18.9  9:07 
    103      2305 Cline Grayson            11 Stoughton                 28:31.4  9:11 
    104      2056 Maddie Neuser            09 Fort Atkinson             28:58.3  9:20 
    105      2190 Baylie Engels            10 Monroe                    29:10.1  9:24 
    106      2321 Julia Schoenthal         11 Stoughton                 29:19.3  9:27 
    107      2193 Sarah Hottes             11 Monroe                    29:36.1  9:32 
    108      2320 Kirsten Sanford          10 Stoughton                 30:27.1  9:49 
    109      2308 Brinna Hanson            12 Stoughton                 34:20.5 11:04 
    110      2302 Julie Garvin             12 Stoughton                 34:20.9 11:04 
    111      2143 Julia Fritz              12 Monona Grove              36:58.3 11:54 
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  1.    33  Stoughton                             (22:04.0  110:19.6 0:40.2)
====================================================
  1      3  Katie Roe                 12 21:44.9
  2      5  Jenna Gardner             11 21:57.2
  3      6  Maya Lonnebotn            10 22:01.6
  4      7  Gigi Zaemisch             09 22:10.8
  5     12  Emily Reese               09 22:25.1
  6   ( 15) Olivia Nortwen            10 22:27.3
  7   ( 35) Anna Gruben               09 23:58.4
  
  2.    33  Oregon                                (22:01.1  110:05.2 0:50.5)
====================================================
  1      1  Hannah McAnulty           12 21:35.1
  2      2  Emily Zernick             11 21:41.4
  3      8  Alexa Peterson            11 22:11.4
  4      9  Bree Bastian              09 22:11.7
  5     13  Ellie Horsnell            10 22:25.6
  6   ( 22) Addie Cooper              10 23:06.1
  7   ( 23) Elizabeth Markham         10 23:08.4
  
  3.    86  Monroe                                (22:44.6  113:43.0 0:54.4)
====================================================
  1     10  Isabel Bazley             11 22:21.2
  2     11  Allyce Fahrney            10 22:22.5
  3     16  Clare Hughes              10 22:30.3
  4     24  Josie Eberle              10 23:13.4
  5     25  Stephanie Sanft           10 23:15.6
  6   ( 27) Emma Peterson             09 23:26.0
  7   ( 30) Mya Waterman              09 23:40.0
  
  4.    94  Edgewood                              (22:51.8  114:19.0 1:44.2)
====================================================
  1      4  Nicole Ring               10 21:53.8
  2     14  Skyler Demorett           11 22:26.4
  3     21  Chloe Schomaker           10 22:56.6
  4     26  Madeline Marshall         11 23:24.2
  5     29  Caitlyn Orosz-Fagen       10 23:38.0
  6   ( 41) Mia Landgraf              10 25:07.4
  7   ( 42) Katie Carr                 25:13.5
  
  5.   107  Monona Grove                          (23:01.2  115:05.6 1:11.8)
====================================================
  1     17  Briana Hoey               12 22:38.2
  2     18  Margaret Violante         09 22:46.8
  3     19  Bridget Trinastic         11 22:54.6
  4     20  Taylor Jenks-Recker       09 22:56.0
  5     33  Jordyn Rinehart           09 23:50.0
  6   ( 34) Abby Tourtillott          09 23:52.3
  7   ( 40) Alyssa Ruehlow            09 24:21.7
  
  6.   164  Fort Atkinson                         (23:49.9  119:09.4 0:41.1)
====================================================
  1     28  Faith Fletcher            09 23:28.1
  2     31  Lanie Kish                09 23:40.6
  3     32  Gabriella Cruz            10 23:43.9
  4     36  Rachel Stoutenborough     12 24:07.6
  5     37  Lilly Newbury             09 24:09.2
  6   ( 38) Brianna Schueller         10 24:16.2
  7   ( 39) Lilly Gomez               09 24:17.3
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                            **** Boys' Varsity 5 Kilometer Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 2175 Terry McMillan           12 Monona Grove              15:56.5  5:08 
      2    2 2034 Morgan O'Flahrity        12 Edgewood                  16:06.0  5:11 
      3    3 2040 Jaxon Todd               11 Edgewood                  16:42.0  5:23 
      4    4 2031 Nathaniel Langlie        11 Edgewood                  16:42.6  5:23 
      5    5 2267 Josh Christensen         12 Oregon                    16:49.2  5:25 
      6    6 2366 Owen Roe                 10 Stoughton                 16:49.7  5:25 
      7    7 2205 Nick Baumann             10 Monroe                    16:50.3  5:26 
      8    8 2072 Luke Burlingame          12 Fort Atkinson             16:50.9  5:26 
      9    9 2023 Patrick Croake           12 Edgewood                  16:54.0  5:27 
     10   10 2180 Jake Schlaefer           12 Monona Grove              16:55.9  5:27 
     11   11 2291 Ben Vogt                 12 Oregon                    16:56.7  5:28 
     12   12 2271 Chris Cutter             11 Oregon                    16:57.3  5:28 
     13   13 2094 Patrick Stiles           10 Fort Atkinson             17:11.1  5:32 
     14   14 2208 Derek Christiansen       11 Monroe                    17:15.1  5:34 
     15   15 2263 Ryan Barry               12 Oregon                    17:21.9  5:36 
     16   16 2356 Garrett Model            10 Stoughton                 17:22.4  5:36 
     17   17 2081 Jarek Kish               11 Fort Atkinson             17:22.9  5:36 
     18   18 2224 Dylan Scace              09 Monroe                    17:33.9  5:40 
     19   19 2087 Matt Miller              12 Fort Atkinson             17:37.4  5:41 
     20   20 2344 Tristan Jenny            10 Stoughton                 17:38.2  5:41 
     21   21 2119 Noah Krueger             10 Milton                    17:43.8  5:43 
     22   22 2135 Jeremy Woodcock          12 Milton                    17:45.6  5:43 
     23   23 2367 Gabe Ross                11 Stoughton                 17:47.5  5:44 
     24   24 2223 Ryan Peterson            10 Monroe                    17:47.9  5:44 
     25   25 2336 Carson Fleres            09 Stoughton                 17:48.4  5:44 
     26   26 2219 Jeremy Miller            12 Monroe                    17:48.9  5:45 
     27   27 2213 Drake Ingold             09 Monroe                    17:51.4  5:45 
     28   28 2214 Parker Ingold            10 Monroe                    17:52.3  5:46 
     29   29 2277 Ben Janes                11 Oregon                    17:53.6  5:46 
     30   30 2079 Jake Hollenbeck          12 Fort Atkinson             17:54.0  5:46 
     31   31 2032 Milo Lingard             12 Edgewood                  17:54.7  5:46 
     32   32 2371 Ryan Sperle              12 Stoughton                 17:55.1  5:47 
     33   33 2262 Morgan Ballesteros       10 Oregon                    17:58.6  5:48 
     34   34 2164 Charlie Ellenbecker      09 Monona Grove              18:00.5  5:48 
     35   35 2074 Tom Compas               12 Fort Atkinson             18:04.3  5:49 
     36   36 2095 Derek Vaillancourt       09 Fort Atkinson             18:04.9  5:50 
     37   37 2174 Luke Maillifer           12 Monona Grove              18:05.7  5:50 
     38   38 2169 Gage Hunter              09 Monona Grove              18:08.8  5:51 
     39   39 2283 Izaac Nelson             12 Oregon                    18:17.0  5:54 
     40   40 2038 Ned Stanley              10 Edgewood                  18:19.1  5:54 
     41   41 2029 Ryan Hanson              12 Edgewood                  18:21.7  5:55 
     42      2280 Benjamin Lokuta          10 Oregon                    18:22.5  5:55 
     43   42 2347 Collin Kraus             11 Stoughton                 18:24.8  5:56 
     44      2225 Jack Schluesche          11 Monroe                    18:27.1  5:57 
     45      2037 Matthew Schmitt          10 Edgewood                  18:34.3  5:59 
     46      2083 Joe Maffiola             12 Fort Atkinson             18:42.6  6:02 
     47   43 2127 Connor Shannon           10 Milton                    18:46.7  6:03 
     48   44 2129 Parker Snell             12 Milton                    18:59.1  6:07 
     49   45 2132 Jackson Vandenheuvel     11 Milton                    19:04.8  6:09 
     50   46 2163 Austin Crary             12 Monona Grove              19:20.8  6:14 
     51      2354 Sean McLaury             09 Stoughton                 19:23.5  6:15 
     52   47 2176 Max Nelson               09 Monona Grove              19:34.1  6:18 
     53   48 2124 Nico Pusateri            10 Milton                    19:42.9  6:21 
     54      2179 Jacob Rinehart           12 Monona Grove              19:48.4  6:23 
     55   49 2110 Jack Barrett             09 Milton                    20:19.0  6:33 
     56      2122 Jon Muraki               09 Milton                    20:25.6  6:35 
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                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    49  Edgewood                              (16:51.9  84:19.3 1:48.7)
====================================================
  1      2  Morgan O'Flahrity         12 16:06.0
  2      3  Jaxon Todd                11 16:42.0
  3      4  Nathaniel Langlie         11 16:42.6
  4      9  Patrick Croake            12 16:54.0
  5     31  Milo Lingard              12 17:54.7
  6   ( 40) Ned Stanley               10 18:19.1
  7   ( 41) Ryan Hanson               12 18:21.7
  8   ( 45) Matthew Schmitt           10 18:34.3
  
  2.    72  Oregon                                (17:11.8  85:58.7 1:04.4)
====================================================
  1      5  Josh Christensen          12 16:49.2
  2     11  Ben Vogt                  12 16:56.7
  3     12  Chris Cutter              11 16:57.3
  4     15  Ryan Barry                12 17:21.9
  5     29  Ben Janes                 11 17:53.6
  6   ( 33) Morgan Ballesteros        10 17:58.6
  7   ( 39) Izaac Nelson              12 18:17.0
  8   ( 42) Benjamin Lokuta           10 18:22.5
  
  3.    87  Fort Atkinson                         (17:23.3  86:56.3 1:03.1)
====================================================
  1      8  Luke Burlingame           12 16:50.9
  2     13  Patrick Stiles            10 17:11.1
  3     17  Jarek Kish                11 17:22.9
  4     19  Matt Miller               12 17:37.4
  5     30  Jake Hollenbeck           12 17:54.0
  6   ( 35) Tom Compas                12 18:04.3
  7   ( 36) Derek Vaillancourt        09 18:04.9
  8   ( 46) Joe Maffiola              12 18:42.6
  
  4.    89  Monroe                                (17:27.3  87:16.1 0:58.6)
====================================================
  1      7  Nick Baumann              10 16:50.3
  2     14  Derek Christiansen        11 17:15.1
  3     18  Dylan Scace               09 17:33.9
  4     24  Ryan Peterson             10 17:47.9
  5     26  Jeremy Miller             12 17:48.9
  6   ( 27) Drake Ingold              09 17:51.4
  7   ( 28) Parker Ingold             10 17:52.3
  8   ( 44) Jack Schluesche           11 18:27.1
  
  5.    90  Stoughton                             (17:29.3  87:26.2 0:58.7)
====================================================
  1      6  Owen Roe                  10 16:49.7
  2     16  Garrett Model             10 17:22.4
  3     20  Tristan Jenny             10 17:38.2
  4     23  Gabe Ross                 11 17:47.5
  5     25  Carson Fleres             09 17:48.4
  6   ( 32) Ryan Sperle               12 17:55.1
  7   ( 43) Collin Kraus              11 18:24.8
  8   ( 51) Sean McLaury              09 19:23.5
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                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  6.   120  Monona Grove                          (17:25.5  87:07.4 2:12.3)
====================================================
  1      1  Terry McMillan            12 15:56.5
  2     10  Jake Schlaefer            12 16:55.9
  3     34  Charlie Ellenbecker       09 18:00.5
  4     37  Luke Maillifer            12 18:05.7
  5     38  Gage Hunter               09 18:08.8
  6   ( 50) Austin Crary              12 19:20.8
  7   ( 52) Max Nelson                09 19:34.1
  8   ( 54) Jacob Rinehart            12 19:48.4
  
  7.   187  Milton                                (18:28.0  92:20.0 1:21.0)
====================================================
  1     21  Noah Krueger              10 17:43.8
  2     22  Jeremy Woodcock           12 17:45.6
  3     47  Connor Shannon            10 18:46.7
  4     48  Parker Snell              12 18:59.1
  5     49  Jackson Vandenheuvel      11 19:04.8
  6   ( 53) Nico Pusateri             10 19:42.9
  7   ( 55) Jack Barrett              09 20:19.0
  8   ( 56) Jon Muraki                09 20:25.6
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                        **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5 Kilometer Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 2218 Thang Lu                 11 Monroe                    17:51.5  5:45 
      2    2 2204 Justin Batz              12 Monroe                    17:52.8  5:46 
      3    3 2364 Patrick Rilley           12 Stoughton                 17:59.9  5:48 
      4    4 2339 Giles France             12 Stoughton                 18:03.2  5:49 
      5    5 2090 Sean Olson               12 Fort Atkinson             18:07.6  5:51 
      6    6 2288 David Shillingstad       11 Oregon                    18:12.8  5:52 
      7    7 2279 Joshua Klahn             10 Oregon                    18:13.7  5:53 
      8    8 2209 Cody Faust               12 Monroe                    18:21.1  5:55 
      9    9 2217 Jason Koller             09 Monroe                    18:21.6  5:55 
     10   10 2075 Tyler Deporter           10 Fort Atkinson             18:28.9  5:57 
     11   11 2357 Nathan Moll              10 Stoughton                 18:29.6  5:58 
     12   12 2086 Eli McCready             09 Fort Atkinson             18:31.2  5:58 
     13   13 2287 Will Sanford             12 Oregon                    18:31.7  5:58 
     14   14 2292 Joren Walthers           11 Oregon                    18:37.5  6:00 
     15   15 2275 Sam Horsnell             12 Oregon                    18:38.0  6:00 
     16   16 2024 Danny Crooks             12 Edgewood                  18:38.4  6:00 
     17   17 2220 Matt Miller              12 Monroe                    18:41.6  6:01 
     18   18 2351 Adam Krumholz            11 Stoughton                 18:43.5  6:02 
     19   19 2035 Francis Quinn            12 Edgewood                  18:43.9  6:02 
     20   20 2380 Ed Zeichert              11 Stoughton                 18:46.8  6:03 
     21   21 2290 Jonas Temte              11 Oregon                    18:48.2  6:04 
     22   22 2348 Nolan Kraus              09 Stoughton                 18:48.7  6:04 
     23   23 2027 Hunter Dunn              09 Edgewood                  18:50.9  6:04 
     24   24 2221 Mitch Millner            10 Monroe                    18:51.8  6:05 
     25   25 2215 Andy Johnson             10 Monroe                    18:52.7  6:05 
     26   26 2278 Pete Kane                12 Oregon                    18:53.9  6:05 
     27      2206 Brok Bertalot            09 Monroe                    18:56.3  6:06 
     28   27 2345 Brandon Klein            10 Stoughton                 18:57.9  6:07 
     29   28 2093 Dylan Sobolewski         11 Fort Atkinson             18:58.7  6:07 
     30   29 2026 Henry Demarco            10 Edgewood                  18:59.3  6:07 
     31      2264 Nate Beauchaine          11 Oregon                    19:04.4  6:09 
     32      2333 Josh Burmeister          11 Stoughton                 19:09.6  6:11 
     33      2282 Kyle Moen                12 Oregon                    19:13.5  6:12 
     34      2379 Hunter Zaemisch          09 Stoughton                 19:16.0  6:13 
     35   30 2173 River Liston             10 Monona Grove              19:16.5  6:13 
     36      2227 Hunter Wild              09 Monroe                    19:22.3  6:15 
     37      2342 Tanner Hanson            09 Stoughton                 19:23.8  6:15 
     38      2284 Justin Owen              11 Oregon                    19:24.4  6:15 
     39      2363 Emmett Post              09 Stoughton                 19:29.4  6:17 
     40      2285 Jackson Pfeffer          10 Oregon                    19:30.6  6:17 
     41   31 2088 Sebastian Mitchell       09 Fort Atkinson             19:31.4  6:17 
     42      2361 Jack Nelson              11 Stoughton                 19:32.7  6:18 
     43      2374 Ian Trautman             11 Stoughton                 19:34.9  6:19 
     44   32 2025 Tommy Crooks             09 Edgewood                  19:35.9  6:19 
     45      2352 Jacob Mathias            09 Stoughton                 19:40.8  6:21 
     46   33 2134 Peter Weirich            09 Milton                    19:43.7  6:21 
     47   34 2078 Derek Heedrick           10 Fort Atkinson             19:44.3  6:22 
     48   35 2182 Graham Wagner            10 Monona Grove              19:44.7  6:22 
     49      2273 Dalton Foor              11 Oregon                    19:45.0  6:22 
     50      2216 Alex Koller              11 Monroe                    19:45.4  6:22 
     51      2212 Zach Hendrickson         12 Monroe                    19:46.7  6:22 
     52      2334 Sam Dirks                11 Stoughton                 19:47.6  6:23 
     53      2266 Connor Brickley          09 Oregon                    19:48.1  6:23 
     54   36 2089 Walter Moran             10 Fort Atkinson             19:48.6  6:23 
     55      2222 Alex O'Brien             11 Monroe                    19:49.9  6:23 
     56      2370 Sawyer Smith             09 Stoughton                 19:51.4  6:24 
     57      2226 Josh Smith               10 Monroe                    19:52.2  6:24 
     58      2346 Traeton Kooima           10 Stoughton                 19:52.9  6:24 
     59   37 2170 Alex Krause              09 Monona Grove              19:54.0  6:25 
     60      2376 Brady Wanninger          12 Stoughton                 19:54.8  6:25 
     61      2082 Michael Leary            09 Fort Atkinson             19:55.3  6:25 
     62      2372 Garrett Stepp            12 Stoughton                 19:55.6  6:25 
     63   38 2125 Collin Riggs             12 Milton                    19:56.1  6:25 
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  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
     64      2091 Tadyn Punzel             10 Fort Atkinson             19:57.5  6:26 
     65      2084 Tony Maffiola            09 Fort Atkinson             19:58.0  6:26 
     66      2073 Shaun Cambell            12 Fort Atkinson             19:58.4  6:26 
     67   39 2133 Matt Waier               12 Milton                    19:58.9  6:26 
     68   40 2171 Braedon Krause           09 Monona Grove              19:59.2  6:26 
     69   41 2118 Andrew Davis             10 Milton                    19:59.9  6:27 
     70      2289 James Skiles             12 Oregon                    20:00.7  6:27 
     71   42 2168 Garret Huibregtse        11 Monona Grove              20:04.7  6:28 
     72      2349 Ty Krueger               12 Stoughton                 20:07.2  6:29 
     73      2261 Tait Baldus              09 Oregon                    20:08.6  6:29 
     74      2337 Dylan Flynn              12 Stoughton                 20:12.4  6:31 
     75      2269 Sam Collins              09 Oregon                    20:23.5  6:34 
     76   43 2126 Ethan Schabacker         10 Milton                    20:25.8  6:35 
     77      2355 Aaron Meyer              11 Stoughton                 20:31.3  6:37 
     78   44 2178 Thomas Rathert           10 Monona Grove              20:32.6  6:37 
     79      2369 Derek Schultz            12 Stoughton                 20:35.0  6:38 
     80      2210 Dj Gersbach              09 Monroe                    20:38.7  6:39 
     81   45 2128 Gabe Sizemore            10 Milton                    20:42.8  6:41 
     82   46 2022 Ben Brown                10 Edgewood                  20:46.5  6:42 
     83   47 2021 Philip Anderson          10 Edgewood                  20:48.1  6:42 
     84   48 2123 Owen Peroutka-Kress      11 Milton                    20:48.7  6:42 
     85      2377 Brandon Wheeler          09 Stoughton                 20:51.2  6:43 
     86      2077 Hunter Furley            10 Fort Atkinson             20:52.3  6:44 
     87   49 2160 Bryce Brennan            10 Monona Grove              20:58.0  6:45 
     88      2211 Galen Giese              11 Monroe                    20:59.7  6:46 
     89      2274 Parker Griebel           12 Oregon                    21:02.4  6:47 
     90      2115 Jon Connor               11 Milton                    21:02.9  6:47 
     91      2281 Colin Meidl              09 Oregon                    21:04.6  6:48 
     92      2375 Quinn Trautman           09 Stoughton                 21:13.0  6:50 
     93      2276 Sawyer Hughes            09 Oregon                    21:13.3  6:50 
     94      2265 Ben Boerigter            09 Oregon                    21:13.8  6:50 
     95      2368 Ben Schleppenbach        12 Stoughton                 21:19.2  6:52 
     96      2076 Ben Dresdow              09 Fort Atkinson             21:27.6  6:55 
     97      2272 Charles Donovan          10 Oregon                    21:31.3  6:56 
     98      2181 Regan Trinastic          09 Monona Grove              21:34.8  6:57 
     99      2080 Austin Humes             11 Fort Atkinson             21:36.3  6:58 
    100      2378 Kyle Wilkinson           11 Stoughton                 21:36.8  6:58 
    101      2131 Brendan Sukus            10 Milton                    21:37.5  6:58 
    102      2330 William Ace              11 Stoughton                 21:38.5  6:58 
    103      2359 Joseph Mullen            11 Stoughton                 21:43.6  7:00 
    104      2358 Alec Monien              12 Stoughton                 21:51.5  7:03 
    105      2028 Kevin Fitzpatrick        11 Edgewood                  21:56.7  7:04 
    106      2092 Devin Riggs              10 Fort Atkinson             22:12.0  7:09 
    107      2353 Lukas Matthews           12 Stoughton                 22:12.5  7:09 
    108      2033 Noah Myers               10 Edgewood                  22:22.8  7:13 
    109      2120 Nate Magee               11 Milton                    22:29.8  7:15 
    110      2338 Andrew Forrer            12 Stoughton                 22:32.3  7:16 
    111      2362 Trevor Pope              11 Stoughton                 22:35.7  7:17 
    112      2121 Kyler Miller             09 Milton                    22:38.0  7:18 
    113      2365 Levi Robbins             11 Stoughton                 22:38.6  7:18 
    114      2112 Casey Brandt             10 Milton                    22:44.2  7:20 
    115      2350 Noah Krumenauer          11 Stoughton                 22:47.9  7:21 
    116      2111 Will Baumann             10 Milton                    22:48.3  7:21 
    117      2162 Kevin Cortes             09 Monona Grove              22:50.2  7:22 
    118      2161 Antonio Cabello          09 Monona Grove              22:52.1  7:22 
    119      2286 Alex Robson              12 Oregon                    23:24.3  7:32 
    120      2268 Will Cihla               09 Oregon                    23:25.9  7:33 
    121      2166 Nathan Hoang             09 Monona Grove              23:27.1  7:33 
    122      2113 Jonah Brandt             12 Milton                    23:28.8  7:34 
    123      2041 Peter Worzala            10 Edgewood                  23:55.1  7:42 
    124      2030 Joeseph Hellenbrand      09 Edgewood                  23:55.6  7:43 
    125      2343 Alan Harnack             11 Stoughton                 24:04.4  7:45 
    126      2335 Jacob Fitzsimmons        12 Stoughton                 25:13.7  8:08 
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    127      2373 Alec Tebon               09 Stoughton                 25:54.4  8:21 
    128      2109 Jarrett Abbott           10 Milton                    26:09.6  8:26 
    129      2165 Victor Freire Melguizo   11 Monona Grove              26:12.5  8:27 
    130      2331 Steven Balthazor         10 Stoughton                 26:24.1  8:30 
    131      2117 Kevin Danne              12 Milton                    29:26.2  9:29 
    132      2116 Mark Daane               10 Milton                    34:59.1 11:16 
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  1.    37  Monroe                                (18:13.8  91:08.6 0:50.1)
====================================================
  1      1  Thang Lu                  11 17:51.5
  2      2  Justin Batz               12 17:52.8
  3      8  Cody Faust                12 18:21.1
  4      9  Jason Koller              09 18:21.6
  5     17  Matt Miller               12 18:41.6
  6   ( 24) Mitch Millner             10 18:51.8
  7   ( 25) Andy Johnson              10 18:52.7
  
  2.    55  Oregon                                (18:26.8  92:13.7 0:25.2)
====================================================
  1      6  David Shillingstad        11 18:12.8
  2      7  Joshua Klahn              10 18:13.7
  3     13  Will Sanford              12 18:31.7
  4     14  Joren Walthers            11 18:37.5
  5     15  Sam Horsnell              12 18:38.0
  6   ( 21) Jonas Temte               11 18:48.2
  7   ( 26) Pete Kane                 12 18:53.9
  
  3.    56  Stoughton                             (18:24.6  92:03.0 0:46.9)
====================================================
  1      3  Patrick Rilley            12 17:59.9
  2      4  Giles France              12 18:03.2
  3     11  Nathan Moll               10 18:29.6
  4     18  Adam Krumholz             11 18:43.5
  5     20  Ed Zeichert               11 18:46.8
  6   ( 22) Nolan Kraus               09 18:48.7
  7   ( 27) Brandon Klein             10 18:57.9
  
  4.    86  Fort Atkinson                         (18:43.6  93:37.8 1:23.8)
====================================================
  1      5  Sean Olson                12 18:07.6
  2     10  Tyler Deporter            10 18:28.9
  3     12  Eli McCready              09 18:31.2
  4     28  Dylan Sobolewski          11 18:58.7
  5     31  Sebastian Mitchell        09 19:31.4
  6   ( 34) Derek Heedrick            10 19:44.3
  7   ( 36) Walter Moran              10 19:48.6
  
  5.   119  Edgewood                              (18:57.7  94:48.4 0:57.5)
====================================================
  1     16  Danny Crooks              12 18:38.4
  2     19  Francis Quinn             12 18:43.9
  3     23  Hunter Dunn               09 18:50.9
  4     29  Henry Demarco             10 18:59.3
  5     32  Tommy Crooks              09 19:35.9
  6   ( 46) Ben Brown                 10 20:46.5
  7   ( 47) Philip Anderson           10 20:48.1
  
  6.   184  Monona Grove                          (19:47.9  98:59.1 0:48.2)
====================================================
  1     30  River Liston              10 19:16.5
  2     35  Graham Wagner             10 19:44.7
  3     37  Alex Krause               09 19:54.0
  4     40  Braedon Krause            09 19:59.2
  5     42  Garret Huibregtse         11 20:04.7
  6   ( 44) Thomas Rathert            10 20:32.6
  7   ( 49) Bryce Brennan             10 20:58.0
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  7.   194  Milton                                (20:00.9  100:04.4 0:42.1)
====================================================
  1     33  Peter Weirich             09 19:43.7
  2     38  Collin Riggs              12 19:56.1
  3     39  Matt Waier                12 19:58.9
  4     41  Andrew Davis              10 19:59.9
  5     43  Ethan Schabacker          10 20:25.8
  6   ( 45) Gabe Sizemore             10 20:42.8
  7   ( 48) Owen Peroutka-Kress       11 20:48.7


